During FY 21, five (5) individuals who were licensed geologists and in good standing in other 
jurisdictions were issued time-limited Temporary Work Permits.  

LICENSE AND ENROLLMENT RENEWALS 
At the beginning of FY 21 there were thirty-five (35) enrolled Geologists in Training (GIT) and five 
hundred-thirty four (534) Registered Professional Geologists (RPG) in Mississippi. All enrolled GIT 
and RPG are required to renew their licenses annually, prior to January 1 of each year. At the end 
of FY 21, there were thirty (30) GIT and five hundred-forty (540) RPG in Mississippi.